PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARL, Inc.	04/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Drive
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10885875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AP00334-016 (26668-334)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Reeser, III

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

source=Assignment#page6.tif

500858071

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0367 540.00 108858

CH \$40 00

source=Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0368

EXHIBIT B PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, ARL, Inc. located at 6430 East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washington 98104 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached "Addendum to Patent Assignment", incorporated herein and made a part of this Patent Assignment;

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past and present infringement, all related applications, and also including, but not limited to, any and all patents, patent applications or provisional applications that are referenced by the above to provide priority and those that receive priority therefrom, any present or future continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, re-examinations, reissues, foreign counterparts and any patent or patent application that receive priority therefrom, including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for said patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting and maintenance of said patent and all related U.S. and foreign applications and patents and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0369

Signature

By: _______ Richard Soltys for ARL

Notary

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature Sarka 2 200

Date: April 06 09

PUBLIC PUBLIC WASHINGTHIS

ADDENDUM TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patents

Country	Patent No.	Case No.	Title	Issue Date
Australia	2002254022	40301AU	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	4/17/2008
United States of America	7390256	406	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR RANDOM SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	1/24/2008
United States of America	6638161	406C1	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/28/2003

Applications

Country	Application/ Publication No.	Case No.	Title	Filing Date
Australia	2008201507	40301AU	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	2/21/2002
Canada	2439013	40301CA	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	2/21/2002
China	02807127.1	40301CN	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS	2/21/2002

PATENT

REEL: 022673 FRAME: 0371

3

	1.00		PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	
EPC	02723229.7	40301EP	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	2/21/2002
PCT	WO02/068074 US02/05523	40301PC	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	2/21/2002
Australia	2002311957	406AU	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	5/20/2002
United States of America	10/885875	406C2	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR RANDOM SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	7/7/2004
United States of America	11/437590	406C3	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND ARTICLES TO FACILITATE PLAYING CARD GAMES WITH SELECTABLE ODDS	5/19/2006
Canada	2460850	406CA	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	5/20/2002
China	02815461.4	406CN	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD	5/20/2002

		**************************************	DISTRIBUTION	
United States of America	11/519244	406D1	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR RANDOM SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	9/11/2006
EPC	02739300.8	406EP	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	5/20/2002 Abandoned
Macau	Unfiled	406MO	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	
United States of America	60/296866	406P1	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR RANDOM SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	6/8/2001
PCT	WO02/101630 US02/15885	406PC	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES	5/20/2002
South Africa	2004/0099	406ZA	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR VERIFYING CARD GAMES, SUCH AS PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	5/20/2002 Abandoned
United States of America	10/902436	414	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR DUAL-SIDED PLAYING CARDS	7/29/2004 Abandoned
Australia	2004261251	414AU	DOUBLE-SIDED PLAYING CARDS AND METHOD AND DEVICE USED FOR	7/29/2004

**			PRODUCING THEM	
Canada	2534247	414CA	DOUBLE-SIDED PLAYING	7/29/2004
			CARDS AND METHOD AND DEVICE USED FOR PRODUCING THEM	
China	200480028073.6	414CN	DOUBLE-SIDED PLAYING CARDS AND METHOD AND DEVICE USED FOR PRODUCING THEM	7/29/2004
EPC	04779561.2	414EP	DOUBLE-SIDED PLAYING CARDS AND METHOD AND DEVICE USED FOR PRODUCING THEM	7/29/2004 Abandoned
United States of America	60/491359	414P1	DUAL-SIDED CARD GAME	7/30/2003
PCT	US2004/024547	414PC	DOUBLE-SIDED PLAYING CARDS AND METHOD AND DEVICE USED FOR PRODUCING THEM	7/29/2004
Singapore	200600641-5	414SG	DOUBLE-SIDED PLAYING CARDS AND METHOD AND DEVICE USED FOR PRODUCING THEM	7/29/2004 Abandoned
United States of America	10/962166	417	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATIONAL SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2004 Allowed
Australia	2004280258	417AU	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATION SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2004
Canada	2541377	417CA	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATION SEQUENCE GENERATION	10/8/2004

6

alw

PATENT

			AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	
China	200480033251.4	417CN	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATION SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2004
EPC	04794653.8	417EP	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATION SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2004 Abandoned
United States of America	60/509802	417P1	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR RANDOM SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2003
United States of America	60/543856	417P2	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATIONAL SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	2/10/2004
PCT	US2004/033368	417PC	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATIONAL SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2004
Singapore	200602321-2	417SG	METHOD, APPARATUS AND ARTICLE FOR COMPUTATION SEQUENCE GENERATION AND PLAYING CARD DISTRIBUTION	10/8/2004 Abandoned

7

PATENT MINISTREEL: 022673 FRAME: 0375